
COMMONWEAL'I'H OP KENTUCKy

BEFOBE TBE PUBL1C SERVICE COMMI88ION

In the Matter afi

NOT3CE OE GAS COST ADJUSTMENT )
V1LfND OI> WESTEiBN I,EW18- ) CASE NOD 92-331-P
BECTORV3Lr E WATI,B AND OAS D18TR1CT

0 B D E R

On May 12, 1993, ln Case No, 92-331, the Commission approved

ad/ustments to the rates of Western Lewis-Beotorvllle Water and Oas

Dl,s(.riot ("Wes(>em I ewls") to reoover its purohased gas oost on a

quarter ly hauls ln aooordanoe wl.th the provisions of its gas oost

ad)ustiiient ( "OCA" ) olausa.

On September I., 1994, Western Lewis 1'lied its OCA to be

effeotlve from Ootober 1, 1994 to January 1, 1995,

After rev(ew(ng the reoord ln this ease and being otherwise

sufflolently advised, the Commission finds that>

1. Weel.em Lewis's noi;loe proposed revised rates to pass on

its wholesale increase in gas oosts to its oustomers ~ Western

Lewis's e>>pouted gas cost ("EOC") ls 94,4939 per Mof . Western

lewis had proposed an I",UC of 94.30 per Mof, but it had not made ite
oa)ou1atlon based on its 12 month sales volume reported on Sohsdule

IA ol' i.s f ) I ing,

2. Weal.ern Lewis's notloe set out no refund ad]ustment,

3, We stern I.ewls proposed an aotual adjustment ("AA») of 20

oen(.s per Mof. The AA should be ( 18.98) oents per Mcf to return

net over-reooverl,es oi April, May, and June 1994 gas oost to its



customers, Western Lewis had set out all monthly cost differences

aa under-recoveries.

4. Western Lewis's notice set out no balance ad)ustment

("BA"). This ad)ustment will be unavailable to Western Lewis until

its filinp for rates to be effective January 1, 1996.
6, These combined adjustments produce a corrected Bas cost

recovery rate ("OCR") of $4.2641 per Ncf, 62.38 cents per Ncf more

than its prior rate,
6. The revised rates in the Appendix to this Order are fair,

just, and reasonable, in the public interest, and should be

approved for service rendered on and after October 1, 1994.

IT IB TNEREFORE ORDERED that>

1. Western Lewis's proposed rates be and they hereby are

denied.

2. The rates in the Appendix to this Order are fair, )ust,
and reasonable, and are effective for service rendered on and after
October 1, 1994,

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Western Lewis

shall file with this Commission its revised tariffs setting out the

rates authorised herein.



Done at Prankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of October, 1994,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(-.&ic ..
Vice Chairman

'ommiss]oner

ATTESTS

Executive Director



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO, 92-331-F DATED October 3, 1994.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers served by Western Lewis-Rectorville Water and Gas

District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

RETAIL RATES(

Customer Charge

Monthlv Usage

lil1.00 per month

First 1,000 cu. ft. or
less (Minimum Bill)

Next 4,000 cu. ft. per
1,000 cu. ft.

Next 5,000 cu. ft. per
1,000 cu. ft.

Over 10,000 cu. ft. per
1,000 cu. ft.

Base Rate

53.9883

1.4565

1.3970

1,2228

Gas Cost
Recovery

Rate

54.2641

4 ~ 2641

4, 2641

4.2641

Total

88.2524

5.7206

5 e 6611

5.4869


